07-29-2005

r

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

1

	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EDWARD E. DURRANT	Name: HARRIS RESEARCH, INC.
	Internal Address:
	<u></u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌	No Street Address: 1530 NORTH 1000 WEST
Execution Date(s)_JULY 22, 2005	
Assignment Merger	-
	City: LOGAN
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: UTAH
	Country: USA Zip: 84321
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🗸
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new applicat B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ✔No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Starkweather & Associates Internal Address:Suite 200 Street Address:9035 South 1300 East	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Starkweather & Associates Internal Address:Suite 200Street Address:South 1300 EastCity:Sandy	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Starkweather & Associates Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9035 South 1300 East City: Sandy State: UT Zip: 84094	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Starkweather & Associates Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9035 South 1300 East City: Sandy State: UT Zip: 84094 Phone Number: (801) 272-8368	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Starkweather & Associates Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9035 South 1300 East City: Sandy State: UT Zip: 84094	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Starkweather & Associates Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9035 South 1300 East City: Sandy State: UT Zip: 84094 Phone Number: (801) 272-8368	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbe	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbe	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Starkweather & Associates Internal Address: Suite 200 Street Address: 9035 South 1300 East City: Sandy State: UT Zip: 84094 Phone Number: (801) 272-8368 Fax Number: (801) 748-1030 Email Address: mike@2patent.net 9. Signature: Willaul W. Shaulwallue	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

REEL: 016808 FRAME: 0682

Jul-21-05 01:03pm From-Harris Research Inc.

4357550021

FROM Starkweather & Associates

(THU) JUL 21 2005 6:50/ST. 6:49/No.6816840923 P 4

Docket No.: 3016.2,15 NP

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

INVENTOR AND CITY (1) EDWARD E. DURRAN'T County of CACHE

of **PROVIDENCE** and State of UTAH

have invented certain improvements in

COMPOSITION & METHOD FOR CLEANING & NEUTRALIZING A SURFACE

DATES THAT and executed a United States patent application therefore on; INVENTOR SIGNED THE (1) $\frac{\Im u (\gamma 2)}{2}$, 2005 DECLARATION

> Whereas, Harris Research, Inc., a corporation of Utah, having a place of business at 1530 North 1000 West, Logan, Utah 84321 (hereinafter called Harris Research, Inc.), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

> Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Harris Research, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Harris Research, Inc., its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Harris Research, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Harris Research, Inc..

1 Edward E. Durios SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

July 21 2005

Received Jul-21-05 08:25am

From-8017481030

To-Harris Research Inc. Page 004

PATENT

REEL: 016808 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 07/22/2005